Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
Roxas Blvd. corner P. Ocampo St., 1004 Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date : April 14, 2025
Purchase Quotation No.: 2025-04-0041

Gentlemen :

Please quote your lowest price on the item listed below, subject to the General Conditions at the back hereof and
submit your quotation duly signed by your representative in sealed envelope direct to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson or thru the authorized canvasser of this Department not later than the time and date of the
opening of the sealed quotation.

/ ALVIN P. DIAZ, Director IV
" Central Administration Office

QUANTITY UNIT ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 pad Defibrillation Pads for Powerheart G3 AEDs, Adult 15,000.00 15,000.00
> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date
4 pad Defibrillation Pads, REF EDC-2035 for AED 7000 15,000.00 60,000.00
> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date
10 pack |Cotton Applicator Stick, 100's 169.95 1,699.50
3 pc Foot Stool, Stainless 2,500.00 7,500.00

> Single step foot stool

> Comes fully assembled

> Steel-welded body

> Non-slip rubberized surface to ensure safe and secure use

> With 4 rubber tips

> Offers assistance in getting on and off beds or chairs

> Great addition to the bathroom for children to reach high sinks and
mirror

> |tem Dimensions: 39 x 32 x 31 cm

> Maximum Weight Capacity: 200 Kg

> Gross Weight: 6 Kg

> Net Weight: 5 Kg

> Packaging Dimension: 50 x 34 x 33 cm"

100 box Methyl Salicylate, Vitamin E, Menthol Camphor 40's 250.00 25,000.00
50 roll Micropore Plaster, 24mm x 5m 67.98 3,399.00
1 unit Otoscope Pocket 15,500.00 15,500.00

> Expansion ratio: 3.4 x

> Lens clock 6"

> Battery continuation use time: about 5 hours

> Bulb life: 20000-20000 hours

> Brightness: 5.5 lumens

Accessories

> Soft carrying case

> AA size alkaline batteries x 2

> Rieuzabruspecurax 4 (2.5mm /3 mm/4mm/5mm
> Spare bumper white (body, white black)

180 pack |Plastic Cups, Disposable, 50's 80z 82.23 14,801.40
10 pc Nebulizing Kit, Adult 55.00 550.00
10 pc Nasal Oxygen Cannula, Adult 45.00 450.00
100 pc Mouth mirror, Disposable with plastic handle 25.00 2,500.00

3 unit Forehead Digital Thermometer / Gun 3,500.00 10,500.00

> Selectable @C / @F

page 1 of 2



QUANTITY

UNIT

ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

41
10
10
10

set

box
pc
pc
pc

box
box

> Easy-to-hold Design

> Backlight

> Last Reading on the Same Display with Current Reading
> Silent Mode

> 25 Memories

> 3-in-1 Measurement

> (W) 6.8 (H) 22 (D) 11.6

Padded Board Splint Set

> 2 Pc Size: 34x2.5x1"

> 2 Pc Size: 24x2.5x1"

> 2 Pc Size: 14x2.5x1"

> 3 Pair of Strap

>1 PcBag

> Weight: 9 kg

Strip, Plastic, Standard, 100's
Elastic Bandage 1 inch with Velcro
Elastic Bandage 2 inch with Velcro

Elastic Bandage 3 inch with Velcro

Wooden Tongue Depressor - Sterile, Individual Pack 100's
Cotton-Tipped Applicator 100 packs

> Cotton Applicator Small Head

> 2pc/pack

> Sterile

> Single Tip Applicator

> 6 inches length wooden stem

Medical and Dental Supplies should be manufactured atleast one (1)
year upon delivery

The supplier should replace the items if found defective or damage
within three (3) months after the actual delivery

NOTE: Please include the following required documents upon
submission of your proposal for evaluation purposes:

1. Mayor's/Business Permit

2. PhilGEPS Registration Number

**Eor the bidder/s with Platinum Membership who opt to submit PhilGEPS Certificate, the validity of the
Class "A" eligibility documents specified in Section 8.5.2 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall remain current
and updated.

Additional required document to be submitted by the winning
supplier before the issuance of Purchase Order (PO):
3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS)

2,800.00

115.00
40.00
45.00
60.00

800.00
350.00

2,800.00

4,715.00
400.00
450.00

600.00

4,000.00
1,750.00

171,614.90

After having carefully read and accepted your General conditions, |/We quote you on the item
at prices noted above and bind ourselves to deliver the above articles/merchandise within
from receipt of your valid Purchase Order (PO). The quotations are good up to 60 days.

Canvassed by :

Supplier :
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By :

Tel. No. :

TIN :
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