

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Roxas Blvd. corner P. Ocampo St., 1004 Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

	Date :	April 14	1, 2025
	Purchase Qu	otation No. :	2025-04-0041
Gentlemen :			
Please quote your lowest price on the item listed below, subject to t			
submit your quotation duly signed by your representative in sealed envelope direct			
Chairperson or thru the authorized canvasser of this Department not later than opening of the sealed quotation.	the tir	ne and date of	the
	ugere	cece	and_

ALVIN P. DIAZ, Director IV
Central Administration Office

QUANTITY	UNIT	ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	pad	Defibrillation Pads for Powerheart G3 AEDs, Adult	15,000.00	15,000.00
		> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date		
4	pad	Defibrillation Pads, REF EDC-2035 for AED 7000	15,000.00	60,000.00
		> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date		
10	pack	Cotton Applicator Stick, 100's	169.95	1,699.50
3	рс	Foot Stool, Stainless	2,500.00	7,500.00
		> Single step foot stool		
		> Comes fully assembled		
		> Steel-welded body		
		> Non-slip rubberized surface to ensure safe and secure use		
		> With 4 rubber tips		
		> Offers assistance in getting on and off beds or chairs		
		> Great addition to the bathroom for children to reach high sinks and		
		mirror		
		> Item Dimensions: 39 x 32 x 31 cm		
		> Maximum Weight Capacity: 200 Kg		
- "- , 1		> Gross Weight: 6 Kg		
		> Net Weight: 5 Kg		
		> Packaging Dimension: 50 x 34 x 33 cm"		
100	box	Methyl Salicylate, Vitamin E, Menthol Camphor 40's	250.00	25,000.00
50	roll	Micropore Plaster, 24mm x 5m	67.98	3,399.00
1	unit	Otoscope Pocket	15,500.00	15,500.00
		> Expansion ratio: 3.4 x		
		> Lens clock 6"		
		> Battery continuation use time: about 5 hours		
		> Bulb life: 10000-20000 hours		
		> Brightness: 5.5 lumens		
		Accessories		
		> Soft carrying case		
		> AA size alkaline batteries x 2		
		> Rieuzabruspecura x 4 (2.5 mm / 3 mm / 4 mm / 5 mm		
		> Spare bumper white (body, white black)		
180	pack	Plastic Cups, Disposable, 50's 8oz	82.23	14,801.40
10	рс	Nebulizing Kit, Adult	55.00	550.00
10	рс	Nasal Oxygen Cannula, Adult	45.00	450.00
100	рс	Mouth mirror, Disposable with plastic handle	25.00	2,500.00
3	unit	Forehead Digital Thermometer / Gun	3,500.00	10,500.00
		> Selectable ØC / ØF		

page 1 of 2

QUANTITY	UNIT	ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		> Easy-to-hold Design		
		> Backlight		
		> Last Reading on the Same Display with Current Reading		
		> Silent Mode		
		> 25 Memories		
		> 3-in-1 Measurement		
		> (W) 6.8 (H) 22 (D) 11.6		
1	set	Padded Board Splint Set	2,800.00	2,800.00
		> 2 Pc Size: 34x2.5x1"		
		> 2 Pc Size: 24x2.5x1"		
		> 2 Pc Size: 14x2.5x1"		
		> 3 Pair of Strap		
		> 1 Pc Bag		
		> Weight: 9 kg		
41	box	Strip, Plastic, Standard, 100's	115.00	4,715.00
10	рс	Elastic Bandage 1 inch with Velcro	40.00	400.00
10	рс	Elastic Bandage 2 inch with Velcro	45.00	450.00
10	рс	Elastic Bandage 3 inch with Velcro	60.00	600.00
5	box	Wooden Tongue Depressor - Sterile, Individual Pack 100's	800.00	4,000.00
5	box	Cotton-Tipped Applicator 100 packs	350.00	1,750.00
		> Cotton Applicator Small Head		
		> 2pc/pack		
		> Sterile		
		> Single Tip Applicator		
		> 6 inches length wooden stem		
		o mones length wooden stem		
		Medical and Dental Supplies should be manufactured atleast one (1)		
		year upon delivery		
		The supplier should replace the items if found defective or damage		
		within three (3) months after the actual delivery		
		NOTE: Please include the following required documents upon		
		submission of your proposal for evaluation purposes:		
		1. Mayor's/Business Permit		
		2. PhilGEPS Registration Number		
		**For the bidder/s with Platinum Membership who opt to submit PhilGEPS Certificate, the validity of the Class "A" eligibility documents specified in Section 8.5.2 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall remain current and updated.		
		Additional required document to be submitted by the winning	,- ,- ,-	
		supplier before the issuance of Purchase Order (PO):		
		3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS)		
				171,614.90
	-			page 2 of 2

	page 2 of 2
After having carefully read and accepted your General at prices noted above and bind ourselves to deliver the above art from receipt of your valid Purchase Order (PO). The quotations a	icles/merchandise within
Canvassed by :	Supplier :
	Ву:
	Tel. No. :
	TIN:



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Roxas Blvd. corner P. Ocampo St., 1004 Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

	Date. Ap	111 14, 2025	
	Purchase Quotation N	o.: 2025-04-0041	
Gentlemen:			
Please quote your lowest price on the item listed below, subject to the			
submit your quotation duly signed by your representative in sealed envelope direct	to the Bids and Awards Comm	ittee (BAC)	
Chairperson or thru the authorized canvasser of this Department not later than	the time and da	ate of the	
opening of the sealed quotation.			

	ALVIN P. DIAZ, Director IV Central Administration Office				
QUANTITY	UNIT	ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	pad	Defibrillation Pads for Powerheart G3 AEDs, Adult			
		> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date			
4	pad	Defibrillation Pads, REF EDC-2035 for AED 7000	41 5 61 5		

1	pad	Defibrillation Pads for Powerheart G3 AEDs, Adult		
		> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date		
4	pad	Defibrillation Pads, REF EDC-2035 for AED 7000		
		> AED pads should be at least 3 years from the expiration date		
10	pack	Cotton Applicator Stick, 100's		
3	рс	Foot Stool, Stainless		
		> Single step foot stool		
		> Comes fully assembled		
		> Steel-welded body		
		> Non-slip rubberized surface to ensure safe and secure use		
		> With 4 rubber tips		
		> Offers assistance in getting on and off beds or chairs		
		> Great addition to the bathroom for children to reach high sinks and mirror		
		> Item Dimensions: 39 x 32 x 31 cm		
		> Maximum Weight Capacity: 200 Kg		
		> Gross Weight: 6 Kg		
		> Net Weight: 5 Kg		
		> Packaging Dimension: 50 x 34 x 33 cm"		
100	box	Methyl Salicylate, Vitamin E, Menthol Camphor 40's		
50	roll	Micropore Plaster, 24mm x 5m		
1	unit	Otoscope Pocket		
		> Expansion ratio: 3.4 x		
		> Lens clock 6"		
		> Battery continuation use time: about 5 hours		
		> Bulb life: 10000-20000 hours		
		> Brightness: 5.5 lumens		
		Accessories		
		> Soft carrying case		
		> AA size alkaline batteries x 2		
		> Rieuzabruspecura x 4 (2.5 mm / 3 mm / 4 mm / 5 mm		
		> Spare bumper white (body, white black)		
180	pack	Plastic Cups, Disposable, 50's 8oz		
10	рс	Nebulizing Kit, Adult		
10	рс	Nasal Oxygen Cannula, Adult	Organia Company	
100	рс	Mouth mirror, Disposable with plastic handle		
3	unit	Forehead Digital Thermometer / Gun		
		> Selectable ØC / ØF		

QUANTITY	UNIT	ARTICLE / MERCHANDISE / SPECIFICATION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		> Easy-to-hold Design		
		> Backlight		
		> Last Reading on the Same Display with Current Reading		
		> Silent Mode		
		> 25 Memories		
		> 3-in-1 Measurement		
		> (W) 6.8 (H) 22 (D) 11.6		
1	set	Padded Board Splint Set		
		> 2 Pc Size: 34x2.5x1"		
		> 2 Pc Size: 24x2.5x1"		
		> 2 Pc Size: 14x2.5x1"		
A		> 3 Pair of Strap		
		> 1 Pc Bag		
		> Weight: 9 kg		
41	box	Strip, Plastic, Standard, 100's		
10	pc	Elastic Bandage 1 inch with Velcro		
10	рс	Elastic Bandage 2 inch with Velcro		
10	рс	Elastic Bandage 3 inch with Velcro		
5	box	Wooden Tongue Depressor - Sterile, Individual Pack 100's		
5	box	Cotton-Tipped Applicator 100 packs		
	Son	> Cotton Applicator Small Head		
		> 2pc/pack		
		> Sterile		
		> Single Tip Applicator		
		> 6 inches length wooden stem		
		Medical and Dental Supplies should be manufactured atleast one (1)		
		year upon delivery		
		The supplier should replace the items if found defective or damage		
		within three (3) months after the actual delivery		
		NOTE: Please include the following required documents upon		
		submission of your proposal for evaluation purposes:		
		1. Mayor's/Business Permit		
		2. PhilGEPS Registration Number		
		**For the bidder/s with Platinum Membership who opt to submit PhilGEPS Certificate, the validity of the Class "A" eligibility documents specified in Section 8.5.2 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 shall remain current		
		and updated. Additional required document to be submitted by the winning		
		Additional required document to be submitted by the winning		
		supplier before the issuance of Purchase Order (PO):		
4		3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS)		
-				

	Additional required document to be submitted by the visual supplier before the issuance of Purchase Order (PO): 3. Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS)	winning	
			page 2 of 2
at prices noted a	having carefully read and accepted your General corpove and bind ourselves to deliver the above articles/our valid Purchase Order (PO). The quotations are go	merchandise within	item
Canvassed by :		Supplier :	
		Ву:	
		Tel. No. :	
		TIN:	